

J. BRYAN FEB - 7 2006

OS Feb 2005 4:16PM AIA CORPORATE SERVICES

13056752811

3 rac 33076

P.2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I: NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JUSTEEZ LLC

<u>ARTICLE II: Address</u> The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

807 NE 199TH ST APT 205 MIAMI, FL 33179

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT. REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

MAKINTON DOPHIN

807 NE 199TH ST APT 205

MIAMI, FL 33179

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

MAKINTON DOPHIN / Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more members and is, therefore, a Member Managed Company.

06 Feb 2006 4:16PM	ALA CORPORATE SERVICES	13056752811	P.3
	-	140600002	
ARTICLE V: MEM	BERS (optional)		2006 FEF
Managing Memi Makinton Doph 807 ne 199th S Miami, Fl. 33179	IIN F APT 205	AHASSEL	
Managing Mem Monique Butle 807 ne 199th S	R		AURION AURION

Х

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Fiorida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

.

MAKINTON DOPHIN

MIAMI, FL 33179